

**STATE OF NEW YORK  
STATE UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION FUND  
BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS**

SUCF JOC Project No.: 80711  
Project Name: Job Order Contracts - Buffalo Region  
Consultant: The Gordian Group

Bids Received: October 14, 2009

---

Contractor	Bid Security	Award Criteria Figure
Sorensen Gross Construction Services, LLC	BB 5%	1.0960
Northland Associates, Inc. JDS Construction Division	\$100,000 BB	1.2293
Smith Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.2699
The Pike Company Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.3050
L.P. Ciminelli Construction Corp.	\$100,000 BB	1.4200

**STATE OF NEW YORK  
STATE UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION FUND  
BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS**

SUCF JOC Project No.: 80712  
Project Name: Job Order Contracts - Rochester Region  
Consultant: The Gordian Group

Bids Received: October 14, 2009

---

Contractor	Bid Security	Award Criteria Figure
Sorensen Gross Construction Services, LLC	BB 5%	1.0960
Northland Associates, Inc. JDS Construction Division	\$100,000 BB	1.1200
C.P. Ward Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.1200
The Pike Company Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.1200
Omega QSE Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.1200
Holdsworth Klimowski Construction, LLC	\$100,000 BB	1.1200

**STATE OF NEW YORK  
STATE UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION FUND  
BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS**

SUCF JOC Project No.: 80713  
Project Name: Job Order Contracts - Syracuse Region  
Consultant: The Gordian Group

Bids Received: October 14, 2009

---

Contractor	Bid Security	Award Criteria Figure
Sorensen Gross Construction Services, LLC	BB 5%	1.0960
Northland Associates, Inc. JDS Construction Division	\$100,000 BB	1.1387
R & S Associates General Contractors, Inc.	BB 5%	1.1966
The Pike Company Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.3360
Omega QSE Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.390

**STATE OF NEW YORK  
STATE UNIVERSITY CONSTRUCTION FUND  
BID TABULATION AND ANALYSIS**

SUCF JOC Project No.: 80714  
Project Name: Job Order Contracts - Plattsburgh Region  
Consultant: The Gordian Group

Bids Received: October 14, 2009

---

Contractor	Bid Security	Award Criteria Figure
Sorensen Gross Construction Services, LLC	BB 5%	1.0960
Mountain Lake Electrical, Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.1860
Northland Associates, Inc. JDS Construction Division	\$100,000 BB	1.2235
ConTech Building Systems Inc.	\$50,000 BB	1.2260
JFP Enterprises, Inc.	BB 5%	1.2380
S & L Electric Inc.	\$50,000 BB	1.1200
Murnane Building Contractors, Inc.	\$100,000 BB	1.2810
The Pike Company	\$100,000 BB	1.4140
Tracy Trombley Construction Co., Inc.	BB 5%	1.4800